



BENGAL COMMERCIAL BANK

inspiring growth

Audited Financial Statements For the year ended 31 December 2024

Balance Sheet As at 31 December 2024

Particulars	Notes	31.12.2024 TAKA	31.12.2023 TAKA
PROPERTIES & ASSETS			
Cash	3		
Cash in hand (Including foreign currencies)		494,609,006	397,956,066
Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent Bank(s) (including foreign currency)		825,964,111	708,084,915
		1,320,573,117	1,106,040,981
Balance with other banks & financial institutions	4		
In Bangladesh		4,546,014,906	3,382,609,682
Outside Bangladesh		57,711,211	63,058,850
		4,611,360,439	3,482,322,811
Money at Call and Short Notice Investments	5		
Government		3,308,027,389	2,026,694,292
Others		300,000,000	805,461,309
		4,146,724,661	2,832,155,601
Loans and Advances / Investments	7		
Loans, Cash Credits, Overdrafts etc/ Investments		15,935,488,300	14,224,313,381
Bills purchased and discounted		259,830,182	32,095,712
		16,195,318,482	14,256,409,093
Fixed assets including premises, furniture & fixture	8		
		509,596,790	612,212,580
Other assets	9		
Non-banking assets		607,067,908	405,387,902
Total Assets	10		
		27,690,641,396	22,694,528,968
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL			
Liabilities:			
Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions and agents	11		
		673,581,076	1,295,405,738
Deposits and other accounts	12		
Current / Al-Wadiah current accounts & other accounts		3,200,512,463	2,942,544,584
Bills Payable		57,711,211	63,058,850
Savings Bank / Mudaraba Savings Deposits		2,654,081,767	1,636,704,583
Fixed Deposits / Mudaraba Term Deposits		14,673,430,229	11,488,957,511
Bearer Certificates of Deposits		-	-
Other Deposits		397,676,106	324,786,600
	12.1.4	20,983,411,778	16,456,052,128
Other Liabilities	13		
		753,337,776	699,625,654
Total Liabilities		22,410,330,630	18,451,083,520
Capital / Shareholders' Equity			
Paid up Capital	14	4,905,300,000	4,500,000,000
Share Premium		-	-
Statutory Reserve	15	168,239,844	30,087,256
General Reserve		9,351,885	1,766,530
Other Reserve	16	197,419,037	(288,408,338)
Retained Earnings	17	5,280,310,766	4,243,445,448
Total Shareholders' Equity		10,562,130,725	8,591,835,906
Non-Controlling Interest		-	-
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity		27,690,641,396	22,694,528,968
Off-Balance Sheet Items			
Contingent Liabilities :	18		
Acceptances & Endorsements		650,642,900	116,296,038
Letters of Guarantee		597,428,617	597,428,617
Irrevocable Letters of Credit		1,595,002,468	1,133,028,767
Bills for Collection		743,977,342	1,119,148,272
Other Contingent Liabilities		-	2,191,540,800
Total Contingent Liabilities		3,685,206,672	4,157,442,495
Other Commitments :		-	-
Documentary credit and short term trade related transactions		-	-
Forward assets purchased and forward deposits placed		-	-
Undrawn note issuance and revolving underwriting facilities		-	-
Undrawn formal standby facilities, credit lines and other commitments		-	-
Total Off-Balance sheet Items including Contingent Liabilities		3,685,206,672	4,157,442,495

The annexed notes 01 to 49 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Managing Director & CEO Director Director Chairman

Signed as per our report of same date

Shaikh Hasibur Rahman FCA
Enrolment No: 1512
Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Profit and Loss Account For the Period ended 31 December 2024

Particulars	Notes	2024 TAKA	2023 TAKA
Operating Income			
Interest Income / Profit on Investments	19.0	2,281,627,847	1,460,840,781
Interest / Profit paid on deposits and borrowings etc	20.0	(2,145,335,725)	(850,386,630)
Net Interest Income / Net Profit on Investments		136,292,122	610,454,151
Investment income	21.0	1,197,170,864	200,373,061
Commission, exchange and brokerage	22.0	208,893,201	113,120,183
Other Operating Income	23.0	43,152,726	35,397,226
		1,449,216,793	348,890,470
Total Operating Income (A)		1,585,508,915	959,344,621
OPERATING EXPENSES			
Rent and allowances	25.0	593,606,956	321,117,865
Salary, taxes, insurance, electricity etc.	26.0	33,915,313	42,884,634
Legal expenses	27.0	2,661,671	1,612,907
Postage, stamps, telecommunications etc.	28.0	6,847,012	6,844,849
Stationery, printing, advertisements etc.	29.0	13,853,053	8,401,798
MD & CEO's salary and allowances	30.0	9,900,000	9,835,000
Directors fees	31.0	4,037,987	3,134,189
Auditors' fees	32.0	575,000	287,500
Depreciation and repair of banks assets	33.0	189,135,557	173,946,250
Other expenses	34.0	153,024,238	119,682,697
Total Operating Expenses (B)		829,556,788	687,747,690
Profit/(Loss) before provision (C) = (A-B)		755,952,127	271,596,932
Provision for Loans & Advances / Investments	35.1	17,288,866	54,783,000
Provision on Off-Balance Sheet Exposures	35.2	(10,968,000)	32,733,000
Provision for diminution in value of investments	35.3	58,847,759	33,571,498
Other provisions	36.0	20,563	73,151
Total Provisions (D)		65,189,187	121,160,649
Total Profit/(Loss) before Taxes (C-D)		690,762,940	150,436,282
Provision for Taxation			
Current Tax	37.0	70,097,308	43,657,544
Deferred Tax	38.0	(9,617,159)	(1,904,058)
		60,480,149	41,753,486
Net Profit/(Loss) after Taxation		630,282,790	108,682,796
Appropriations			
Statutory Reserve	15.0	138,152,588	30,087,256
Start Up Fund	13.3	6,302,828	-
Retained Surplus	17.0	485,827,375	78,595,539
		630,282,790	108,682,796
Earning Per Share (EPS) (Restated)	39.0	1.28	0.22

The annexed notes 01 to 49 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Managing Director & CEO Director Director Chairman

Signed as per our report of same date

Shaikh Hasibur Rahman FCA
Enrolment No: 1512
Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Statement of Changes in Equity As at 31 December 2024

Particulars	Paid-up capital	Statutory reserve	Dividend equalisation reserve	Revaluation reserve	General reserve	Foreign currency translation difference	Retained earnings	Total
Balance as at 31 December 2023	4,500,000,000	30,087,256	-	1,766,530	-	-	(288,408,338)	4,243,445,448
Changes in Accounting Policy	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Statutory Reserve	-	138,152,588	-	-	-	-	-	138,152,588
Surplus/Deficit on account of revaluation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Surplus/Deficit on account of revaluation of investments	-	-	-	7,585,355	-	-	-	7,585,355
Issuance of shares capital	405,300,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	405,300,000
Net Profit Transferred to Retained Earnings	-	-	-	-	-	-	485,827,375	485,827,375
Balance as at 31 December 2024	4,905,300,000	168,239,844	-	9,351,885	-	-	197,419,037	5,280,310,766
Balance as at 31 December 2023	4,500,000,000	30,087,256	-	1,766,530	-	-	(288,408,338)	4,243,445,448

Managing Director & CEO Director Director Chairman

Dhaka, 29 April 2025

Cash Flow Statement For the Period ended 31 December 2024

Particulars	Notes	2024 TAKA	2023 TAKA
A. Cash flows from operating activities			
Interest / Profit Receipts in cash		3,402,184,404	1,558,497,321
Interest / Profit Payments		(1,948,751,031)	(769,523,860)
Dividend Receipts		9,793,429	19,844,581
Fees & Commission Receipts in cash		41,091,124	20,472,352
Recoveries of loans/investments Previously written off		(405,506,956)	(330,952,865)
Cash Payments to employees		(20,700,065)	(15,246,648)
Cash Payments to suppliers		(97,485,259)	(88,136,264)
Income taxes paid		43,152,726	35,397,226
Receipt from other operating activities	42	(227,279,192)	(175,753,977)
Payment for other operating activities	43	796,499,181	254,597,866
i. Operating profit before changes in operating assets and liabilities.		796,499,181	254,597,866
Increase/Decrease in operating assets and liabilities:			
(Purchase)/Sale of government securities		(1,281,306,196)	(680,896,267)
(Purchase)/Sale of trading Securities		(33,235,963)	165,621
Loans and advances / Investments to Customers		(1,938,909,390)	(6,979,866,827)
Other assets	44	(43,347,665)	(51,583,622)
Deposit from banks		200,000,000	(200,000,000)
Deposit from customers/Others		4,142,507,651	5,559,454,398
Other Liabilities	45	(78,260,042)	(65,608,269)
Cash flows from operating Assets and Liabilities		967,848,395	(2,418,334,966)
Net Cash from operating activities (A) = (i+ii)		1,764,347,576	(2,163,737,100)
B. Cash flows from investing activities			
Proceeds from Sale of Securities		5,973,797	1,652,130
Purchase/Sale of property, plant & equipment		(73,454,785)	(64,134,178)
Net Cash from investing activities (B)		(67,480,987)	(62,482,049)
C. Cash flows from financing activities			
Borrowing from Other Banks & Financial Institutions		(633,957,357)	1,001,500,401
Surplus/Deficit on account of revaluation of investments		7,585,355	1,467,935
Sub-Ordinated Bond		-	-
Dividends Paid		-	-
Cash received from Issuance of ordinary shares		405,300,000	93,325,000
Net cash from financing activities (C)		(221,072,002)	1,096,293,336
D. Net Increase/(Decrease) in cash (A+B+C)		1,475,794,587	(1,129,925,813)
E. Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash		167,802,077	92,647,831
F. Cash and Cash equivalents at beginning of the year		4,588,443,791	5,625,721,774
G. Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year		6,232,040,455	4,588,443,791
Cash in hand (including foreign currencies)	3	494,609,006	397,956,066
Prize Bonds		106,900	80,000
Balance with Bangladesh bank and its agent bank		825,964,111	708,084,915
Balance with other banks & financial institution	4	4,611,360,439	3,482,322,811
Money at call on short notice		300,000,000	-
		6,232,040,455	4,588,443,791

The annexed notes 01 to 49 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Managing Director & CEO Director Director Chairman

Liquidity Statement (Asset and Liability Maturity Analysis) As at 31 December 2024

Particulars	Not more than 1 month term	1-3 months term	3-12 months term	1-5 years term	Above 5-years term	Total
Assets						
Cash in hand (including balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent Bank)	1,320,573,117	-	-	-	-	1,320,573,117
Balance with other banks and financial institutions	3,661,360,438	650,000,000	-	-	-	4,611,360,438
Money at call and short notice	300,000,000	-	-	-	-	300,000,000
Loans and advances	458,804,172	3,759,941,860	5,424,268,482	3,745,965,545	1,978,515,044	3,200,596,661
Fixed assets including land, building, furniture and fixtures	7,320,803	14,641,606	65,887,229	351,398,552	70,438,600	509,596,790
Other assets	114,563,795	43,697,064	96,824,656	296,428,955	-	551,515,010
Non-banking assets	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Assets	7,986,868,842	4,468,281,471	5,586,780,366	5,159,933,498	3,485,759,723	26,690,723,499
Liabilities						
Borrowing from other banks, financial institutions and agents	-	-	571,935,103	-	-	571,935,103
Deposits and other accounts	4,890,465,393	411,775,887	9,341,667,917	5,257,558,592	881,943,989	20,883,411,778
Provisions and other liabilities	8,816,960	16,202,317	8,816,960	143,238,847	438,291,903	613,668,988
Deferred Tax Liability	-	-	-	-	138,206,461	138,206,461
Total Liabilities	4,899,282,353	427,978,204	9,922,419,981	5,539,063,906	1,320,235,891	22,186,970,339
Net Liquidity Gap	3,087,586,489	4,040,303,267	(4,335,639,615)	(379,976,403)	2,165,523,832	4,581,805,169
Cumulative Net Liquidity Gap	3,087,586,489	7,127,889,756	2,792,249,742	2,412,279,339	4,581,805,169	-

Net result of the liquidity statement represents the 'shareholders' equity' of the bank.

Managing Director & CEO Director Director Chairman

Notes to the Financial Statements As at and for the year ended 31 December 2024

- Legal Status of the Bank and its principal activities**
 - Legal form of the Bank**
Bengal Commercial Bank PLC. ("the Bank" or "BCCB") was incorporated in Bangladesh as a Public Limited Company on 03 February 2020 under the Companies Act, 1994 (As amended up to date) with Authorized Capital of Tk.15,000 million and paid up capital of Tk. 4,250 million which is increased to Tk. 4,905 million as at 31 December 2024. The Bank got Bangladesh Bank License vide Bangladesh Bank Letter ref: BRPD (P-3)/745(60)/2013-1189 dated 23 February 2020 as per the Banking Companies Act, 1991 Section 31 and obtained license for establishing Head Office on 13 July 2020, also got license for Commercial Operation on 18 February 2021. Eventually, the Bank started its commercial operation on 11 March 2021.
The Bank got its PLC registration from the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies & Firms (RJSF) vide RJSF registration no. C-159135 on 10 October 2023. The registered address of the bank is at 94 Gulshan Avenue, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.
As on 31st December 2024, the bank has 20- (twenty) branches (2023: 19 branch) and 10- (ten) Sub-branches (2023: 9 sub-branches), 7 ATMs (2023: 7 ATMs). Out of the above, 3 branches and 1 sub branch of the Bank are run under Islamic Shariah, with a working method substantially different from conventional branches.
 - Nature of Business**
The principle activities of the Bengal Commercial Bank PLC. (BCCB) are to provide all types of commercial banking services to customers through branches, ATMs, Sub branches, islami banking services through its Islamic Banking branches and Corporate, Retail and SME units in Bangladesh. The Bank is also entitled to provide money market, operations, financial intermediary services and any related financial services. Provisions of the Banking Companies Act 1991 (as amended up to date), Bangladesh Bank Directives and directives of other regulatory authorities are followed for carrying out all types of activities.
 - Islamic Banking Unit**
The bank obtained permission from Bangladesh Bank (The Central Bank of Bangladesh) to commence the operation of Dilkusha Branch as a Islamic Banking Branch vide Bangladesh Bank letter ref: BRPD(LS-2)/745(73)/2021-



Audited Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements

As at and for the year ended 31 December 2024

D Information and Accounting technology risk

BGCB adheres to the IT Security policies and procedures in line with ICT Security guideline of Bangladesh Bank. To prevent attack from Cyber criminals/fraudsters, BGCB IT has established standard physical and logical security measures for all sensitive IT infrastructures (e.g., Data Centre, Disaster Recovery Site, Power Rooms, Server Rooms, etc.). Besides, BGCB has standard logical IT security measures like access control system, intrusion detection, access log and periodic security assessment for all systems. Vulnerability assessment exercises, both internally and externally, are conducted regularly to identify security weakness and establish control for mitigation. IT Security team has also taken initiatives to create awareness about cybersecurity among all BGCB employees and customers through retail and corporate channels. We have separate information system audit to identify control gaps and improve continually.

k) Internal audit

The Bank has a plan to established an independent internal audit function with the head of Internal Control & Compliance (ICC). The internal audit team will performs risk based audit on various business and operational areas of the Bank on continuous basis. The audit committee and the Board will regularly reviews the internal audit reports as well as monitor progress of previous findings. However, the Head of Audit being part of internal control & compliance, will report to audit committee of the Board and is responsible to audit committee of the Board.

l) Prevention of fraud

Fraud and Forgeries are a critical dimension, the banking industry is facing now a days. In order to safeguard the bank from all probable fraud and forgeries that may occur in any respect, the bank will take all possible safety security measures under strict supervision of ICCD. Concurrent audit, internal audit, Board audit etc. will be done periodically along with surprise audit from time to time. Moreover, there are a lot of safety measures initiated at the branch level also. The core banking solution Firm is designed to prevent IT related fraud and forgeries.

2B Compliance with International Accounting Standards (IASs) and International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRSs)

The Bank has complied with following IASs & IFRSs as adopted by ICAAB during the preparation of financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2024.

Name of IASs/IFRSs	IASs / IFRSs	No.	Status
Presentation of Financial Statements	IAS	1	*Applied
Inventories	IAS	2	N/A
Statement of Cash Flows	IAS	7	*Applied
Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors	IAS	8	Applied
Events after the Reporting Period	IAS	10	Applied
Income Taxes	IAS	12	Applied
Property, Plant and Equipment	IAS	16	Applied
Employee Benefits	IAS	19	Applied
Accounting for Government Grants and Disclosure of Government	IAS	20	N/A
The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates	IAS	21	Applied
Borrowing Costs	IAS	23	N/A
Related Party Disclosures	IAS	24	Applied
Accounting and Reporting by Retirement Benefit Plans	IAS	26	N/A
Separate Financial Statements	IAS	27	Applied
Investments in Associates	IAS	28	N/A
Interests in Joint Ventures	IAS	31	N/A
Earnings per share	IAS	33	Applied
Interim Financial Reporting	IAS	34	Applied
Impairment of Assets	IAS	36	Applied
Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets	IAS	37	*Applied
Intangible Assets	IAS	38	Applied
Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement	IAS	39	*Applied
Investment Property	IAS	40	N/A
Agriculture	IAS	41	N/A
First-time Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards	IFRS	1	Applied
Share-based Payment	IFRS	2	N/A
Business Combinations	IFRS	3	Applied
Insurance Contracts	IFRS	4	N/A
Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations	IFRS	5	*Applied
Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources	IFRS	6	N/A
Financial Instruments: Disclosures	IFRS	7	*Applied
Operating Segments	IFRS	8	Applied
Financial Instruments	IFRS	9	*Applied
Consolidated Financial Statements	IFRS	10	Applied
Joint Arrangements	IFRS	11	N/A
Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities	IFRS	12	Applied
Fair Value Measurement	IFRS	13	*Applied
Regulatory Deferral Accounts	IFRS	14	N/A
Revenue from Contracts with Customers	IFRS	15	Applied
Leases	IFRS	16	*Applied

* Subject to departure described in note 2.1

N/A – Not Applicable

Reporting period

These financial statements cover the period from 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024.

Approval of financial statements

The financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of the bank in its 41th meeting held on 29 April 2025

Changes in Accounting Policies

As per IAS 8 "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors" Accounting Policies are applied consistently for comparability between financial statements of different accounting periods. Changes in Accounting Policies are applied retrospectively in the financial statements. Comparative amounts presented in the financial statements affected by the change in accounting policy for each prior period presented.

Disclosure on credit rating information In accordance with Bangladesh Bank's BRPD Circular No. 06, dated July 5, 2006, and to ensure confidence among investors and other stakeholders regarding the bank's stable operational standing, as well as to protect their interests, Bengal Commercial Bank Plc. undergoes credit assessments by well-recognized credit rating agencies.

A summary of the bank's credit rating as of December 31, 2024, is provided below:

Rating Agency	Long-term rating	Short-term rating	Outlook	Valid up to
Credit Rating Information and Services Limited	A+	ST-3	Stable	June 8, 2025

IFRS 15 - Revenue from Contract with Customers

IFRS 15 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" replaces IAS 18 Revenue and IAS 11 Construction Contracts. IFRS 15 establishes a more systematic approach for revenue measurement and recognition by introducing a five-step model governing revenue recognition. The five-step model includes: 1) identifying the contract with the customer, 2) identifying each of the performance obligations included in the contract, 3) determining the amount of consideration in the contract, 4) allocating the consideration to each of the identified performance obligations and 5) recognizing revenue as each performance obligation is satisfied. The Bank has consistently applied the accounting policies as set out in Note 3 to all periods presented in these financial statements.

General (f) Figures relating to the previous year included in this report have been rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current year without, however, creating any impact on the operating result and value of assets and liabilities as reported in the financial statements for the current year.

(g) Figures in these notes and in the annexed financial statements have been rounded off to the nearest Taka.

(h) These notes form an integral part of the annexed financial statements and accordingly are to be read in conjunction therewith.

(iv) These financial statements cover one calendar year from 01 January 2024 to 31 December 2024.

Notes to the Financial Statements

As at and for the year ended 31 December 2024

	Note.	31.12.2024 TAKA	31.12.2023 TAKA
3.0 Cash in hand			
Conventional and Islamic Banking	3.1	494,609,006	397,956,066
Cash in hand			
Balance With Bangladesh Bank and its agent Banks	3.2	825,964,111	708,084,915
		<u>1,320,573,117</u>	<u>1,106,040,981</u>
3.1 Cash in hand			
Local Currency		486,954,075	395,809,575
Foreign Currency		7,654,931	2,146,491
		<u>494,609,006</u>	<u>397,956,066</u>
3.2 Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent Banks			
Conventional and Islamic Banking			
Bangladesh Bank			
Local currency		804,953,874	698,828,989
Foreign currencies		15,993,218	6,736,201
		<u>820,947,093</u>	<u>705,565,190</u>
Balance with agent banks		5,017,018	2,519,725
		<u>825,964,111</u>	<u>708,084,915</u>
3.3 Cash Reserve Requirement (CRR) and Statutory Liquidity Ratio (SLR)			
The Cash Reserve Requirement (CRR) and the Statutory Liquidity Requirement (SLR) are maintained in accordance with the section 25 and 33 of the Bank Companies Act 1991 (Amended 2023) and subsequent BRPD Circular No. 11 & 12 dated 25 August 2005, MPD circular no. 02 dated 10 December 2013, MPD circular No. 01 dated 23 June 2014 & DOS Circular Letter No. 23 dated, 07.10.2018, MPD circular No. 03 dated 9 April 2020, Cash Reserve Requirement (CRR) and the Statutory Liquidity Requirement (SLR) and deposits there against with Bangladesh Bank at 31 December 2024 are as follows:			
Conventional:			
A. Cash Reserve Requirement (CRR)			
As per Bangladesh Bank MPD circular no. 03 dated 09 April, 2020 and BRPD(P-3)/744(27)/2020-4086 dated 18 June, 2020, Bank has to maintain 3.50% CRR on daily basis for Domestic Banking Operation (DBO) and 4.00% on bi-weekly basis for Domestic Banking Operation (DBO). CRR requirement is calculated on the basis of weekly Average of Total Demand and Time Liabilities (ATDTL) of the base month which is two months prior to reporting month. The reserve maintained by the Bank as at 31 December 2024 are as follows:			
Daily Basis			
Average Total Demand and Time Liabilities		13,520,773,031	10,792,719,927
		<u>13,520,773,031</u>	<u>10,792,719,927</u>
Required Reserve			
DBO (3.5% of ATDTL) (A)		447,117,000	407,065,000
		<u>447,117,000</u>	<u>407,065,000</u>
Actual Reserved Maintained as Per Bangladesh Bank Statement (B)			
		559,343,310	502,172,020
		<u>559,343,310</u>	<u>502,172,020</u>
Surplus (B-A)			
		112,226,310	95,107,020
Bi-Weekly Bank's CRR Maintenance			
Required Reserve			
DBO (4% of ATDTL) (A)		510,990,000	465,217,000
		<u>510,990,000</u>	<u>465,217,000</u>
Actual Reserved Maintained as Per Bangladesh Bank Statement (B)			
		559,343,310	502,172,020
		<u>559,343,310</u>	<u>502,172,020</u>
Surplus (B-A)			
		48,353,310	36,955,020

B. Statutory Liquidity Ratio (SLR)

As per Section 33 of the Bank Company Act, 1991 (Amended upto 2023) & MPD circular no. 02 dated December 10, 2013 issued by Bangladesh Bank with effect from February 1, 2014, Bank has to maintain SLR of minimum 13.00% based on weekly Average Total Demand and Time Liabilities (ATDTL) of the base month which is two months prior to reporting month. (i.e. SLR of December 2023 is based on weekly ATDTL of October 2023), according to DOS Circular No. 1 & 26 and BRPD circular No. 31 issued on 19 January 2014, 19 August 2019 and 18 June 2020 respectively for DBO. SLR maintained by the Bank as at 31 December 2024 are as follows:

Required Reserve (13% of ATDTL) for DBO (A)	1,660,719,000	1,511,955,000
	<u>1,660,719,000</u>	<u>1,511,955,000</u>
Actual Reserve Maintained (B)		
	3,449,818,500	2,089,125,000
	<u>3,449,818,500</u>	<u>2,089,125,000</u>
Surplus (B-A)		
	1,789,099,500	577,170,000
C. Components of Statutory Liquidity Ratio (SLR)		
Cash in hand	443,611,690	397,956,066
Balance with Agent Bank	5,017,020	-
Held to Maturity (HTM) Securities	1,956,141,299	1,316,170,690
Held for Trading (HFT) Securities	996,695,190	392,853,600
Excess From CRR (4%)	48,353,310	36,955,017
Other Eligible Securities	-	-
	<u>3,449,818,507</u>	<u>2,143,935,373</u>
As per Bangladesh Bank DOS Circular no. 26 dated 19 August, 2019, cash reserve (if any) in excess of required CRR calculated on bi-weekly basis is considered as an eligible component of Statutory Liquidity Reserve for that particular day.		
Islamic:		
A. Cash Reserve Requirement (CRR)		
As per Bangladesh Bank MPD circular no. 03 dated 09 April, 2020 and BRPD(P-3)/744(27)/2020-4086 dated 18 June, 2020, Bank has to maintain 3.50% CRR on daily basis for Domestic Banking Operation (DBO) and 4.00% on bi-weekly basis for Domestic Banking Operation (DBO). CRR requirement is calculated on the basis of weekly Average of Total Demand and Time Liabilities (ATDTL) of the base month which is two months prior to reporting month. The reserve maintained by the Bank as at 31 December 2024 are as follows:		
Daily Basis		
Average Total Demand and Time Liabilities	5,755,727,653	4,856,552,139
	<u>5,755,727,653</u>	<u>4,856,552,139</u>
Required Reserve		
DBO (3.5% of ATDTL) (A)	197,835,000	174,193,000
	<u>197,835,000</u>	<u>174,193,000</u>
Actual Reserved Maintained as Per Bangladesh Bank Statement (B)		
	232,750,350	200,770,090
	<u>232,750,350</u>	<u>200,770,090</u>
Surplus (B-A)		
	34,915,350	26,577,090
Bi-Weekly Bank's CRR Maintenance		
Required Reserve		
DBO (4% of ATDTL) (A)	226,097,000	199,077,000
	<u>226,097,000</u>	<u>199,077,000</u>
Actual Reserved Maintained as Per Bangladesh Bank Statement (B)		
	232,750,350	200,770,090
	<u>232,750,350</u>	<u>200,770,090</u>
Surplus (B-A)		
	6,653,350	1,693,090

B. Statutory Liquidity Ratio (SLR)

As per Section 33 of the Bank Company Act, 1991 (Amended upto 2023) & MPD circular no. 02 dated December 10, 2013 issued by Bangladesh Bank with effect from February 1, 2014, Bank has to maintain SLR of minimum 5.50% based on weekly Average Total Demand and Time Liabilities (ATDTL) of the base month which is two months prior to reporting month. SLR maintained by the Bank as at 31 December 2024 are as follows:

Required Reserve (5.50% of ATDTL) for DBO (A)	310,883,000	273,731,000
	<u>310,883,000</u>	<u>273,731,000</u>
Actual Reserve Maintained (B)		
	412,734,670	374,093,460
	<u>412,734,670</u>	<u>3,089,125,000</u>
Surplus (B-A)		
	101,851,670	1,815,394,060
C. Components of Statutory Liquidity Ratio (SLR)		
Cash in hand	50,997,320	54,810,380
Balance with Agent Bank	-	-
Held to Maturity (HTM) Securities	-	-
Held for Trading (HFT) Securities	-	-
Excess From CRR (4%)	6,653,353	1,693,088
Other Eligible Securities	355,084,000	317,590,000
	<u>412,734,673</u>	<u>374,093,468</u>

As per Bangladesh Bank DOS Circular no. 26 dated 19 August, 2019, cash reserve (if any) in excess of required CRR calculated on bi-weekly basis is considered as an eligible component of Statutory Liquidity Reserve for that particular day.

4.0 Balance with other banks and financial institutions			
Conventional and Islamic Banking			
Balance In Bangladesh	4.1	4,546,014,906	3,382,609,682
Balance outside Bangladesh	4.2	65,345,533	99,713,129
		<u>4,611,360,439</u>	<u>3,482,322,811</u>
4.1 In Bangladesh			
A. SND/STD Account			
Mercantile Bank PLC.		1,854,903,434	9,379,530
Agribank PLC.		3,024,268	1,022,189
IKIM Bank PLC.		257,266,227	120,068,211
Standard Bank PLC.		1,775,677,056	2,243,277,165
NCC Bank PLC.		200,000	-
		<u>3,891,070,984</u>	<u>2,373,747,096</u>
B. CD Account			
Trust Bank PLC.		4,492,226	8,395,533
Jamuna Bank PLC.		451,695	467,033
		<u>4,943,921</u>	<u>8,862,586</u>
C. Term Deposit			
Southeast Bank PLC.		-	1,000,000,000
National Bank Ltd.		200,000,000	-
Citizen Bank PLC.		100,000,000	-
Meghna Bank PLC.		250,000,000	-
		<u>100,000,000</u>	<u>-</u>
SRAC Bank PLC.		650,000,000	1,000,000,000
		<u>4,546,014,906</u>	<u>3,382,609,682</u>

4.2 Outside Bangladesh (NOSTRO Accounts)			
AB Bank Limited, Mumbai, India		4,386,273	4,697,162
Asb Bank Limited, Mumbai, India		10,234,019	542,245
Mahreq Bank PSC , New York, USA		47,888,156	92,624,859
Sonali Bank (GBP)		770,434	-
Sonali Bank (EURO)		653,864	957,789
AKTIF YATIRIM BANKASI A.S TURKEY (EURO)		418,283	-
Sonali Bank (USD)		994,503	891,073
		<u>65,345,533</u>	<u>99,713,129</u>

Details of NOSTRO Accounts are shown in Annexure-A.

Details of statement of unremitted entries of Nostro Accounts are shown in Annexure-A-1

On demand	3,961,360,438	117,488,212
Not more than three months	650,000,000	1,000,000,000
More than three months but less than one year	-	-
More than one year but less than five years	-	-
More than five years	-	-
	<u>4,611,360,438</u>	<u>1,117,488,212</u>

5.0 Money at Call and Short Notice			
Call money Lending	300,000,000	-	-
Short Notice Lending	300,000,000	-	-
	<u>300,000,000</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>

5.1 Call Money Lending-To Bank			
Call Money Lending To Bank	300,000,000	-	-
	<u>300,000,000</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>

5.2 Short Notice Lending			
Short Notice Lending to Bank	-	-	-
Short Notice Lending to NBFIs	-	-	-
	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>

Short Notice Lending to Bank	-	-
Short Notice Lending to NBFIs	-	-
	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
6.0 Investment		
Conventional and Islamic Banking		
(a) Nature Wise		
Held for Trading	996,695,191	392,853,600
Held for Maturity	1,956,141,298	1,316,170,692
Others	1,193,888,172	1,123,131,309
	<u>4,146,724,661</u>	<u>2,832,155,601</u>

(b) Cash & W/e	Government Securities	6.1	3,308,027,389	2,026,694,292
	Others	6.2	838,697,272	805,461,309
			<u>4,146,724,661</u>	<u>2,832,155,601</u>
6.1 Government Securities	Treasury Bond	6.1.1	2,952,836,489	1,709,024,292
	Sukuk Islami Bond		355,084,000	267,590,000
	Islami Investment Bond (BOIIB)		c	50,000,000
	Prize Bond		106,900	80,000
			<u>3,308,027,389</u>	<u>2,026,694,292</u>

BENGAL COMMERCIAL BANK

inspiring growth

Audited Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements

As at and for the year ended 31 December 2024

7.14 Provision made for funded exposures only (Other than short term Agriculture & Micro Credit)				
Unclassified				
Standard	125,176,878	62,302,000		
Substandard	1,397,919	-		
Classified				
Substandard	2,282,843	-		
Doubtful	4,618,320	-		
Bad or Loss	774,559	-		
Provision made for funded exposures only (Other than short term Agriculture & Micro Credit)(Note- 13.1.1)	134,250,519	62,302,000		
Provision Made : (Short Term Agriculture & Micro Credit)				
SubStandard (Short Term Agr/Micro Credit)	128,347	5,000		
Doubtful (Short Term Agr/Micro Credit)	-	-		
Bad or Loss (Short Term Agr/Micro Credit)	-	-		
Grand Total	134,378,866	62,307,000		

7.15 Particulars of provision for Off-Balance Sheet Items				
Particulars	Base for Provision	Required Provision (%)	Required Provision 2024 (Amount)	Required Provision 2023 (Amount)
Acceptance & Endorsement	650,642,900	1%	6,506,429	1,162,960
Letter of Guarantee	695,583,962	1%	6,955,840	5,974,286
Irrevocable Letters of Credit	1,595,002,468	1%	15,950,023	11,330,288
Bill for Collection	743,977,342	0%	-	-
Other Commitment	-	1%	-	21,915,408
Required Provision for Off-Balance Sheet Items	-	-	29,412,293	40,382,942
Provision Maintained (Note: 13.1.3)	-	-	29,415,000	40,383,000
Excess Provision over minimum required provision prescribed by Bangladesh Bank			2,707	58

7.16 Disclosure of Document Verification System:
As per Bangladesh Bank BRPD Circular No: 04 and 35, dated January 04, 2021 and July 06, 2021 respectively instructions have been given to verify the studied financial statements of loan applicants through Document Verification System (DVS), a system developed by Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAB), Financial Reporting Council (FRC) also vide letter No: 178/FRC/APR/2021/27(10) dated 5th December given the same instruction. Bengal Commercial Bank PLC, has taken necessary initiatives to comply with the instruction of Bangladesh Bank and FRC and the implementation of the system is in progress.

7.17 Bill Purchased and Discounted under the following board categories
Inside Bangladesh 259,830,182 32,095,712
Outside Bangladesh 259,830,182 32,095,712

7.18 Maturity wise grouping of loans and Advances/Investments				
Payable on Demand	1,824,246,516	622,970,395		
Not more than 3 Months	3,759,941,860	3,705,560,497		
More than 3 months but not more than 1 year	5,424,268,482	6,271,752,208		
More than 1 year but not more than 5 year	3,745,965,545	2,228,708,259		
More than 5 Years	1,440,896,079	1,427,417,733		
	16,195,318,483	14,256,409,093		

7.19 Disclosure of willful defaulters
In compliance with BRPD Circular No. 06, dated 12 March 2024, BGCIB confirm that there are no willful defaulters as of 31 December 2024.

8.0 Fixed assets including premises, furniture & fixture. Conventional and Islamic Banking

A Cost		
Furniture and fixtures	181,116,344	163,162,105
Office Equipment	90,195,052	76,673,370
Computer & equipments	129,876,727	153,509,328
Vehicles	39,193,086	29,243,086
	440,381,208	368,288,652

B Intangible Assets		
Software	27,584,500	26,374,500
Total Cost of Tangible and Intangible Assets	467,965,708	394,663,152
Less: Accumulated Depreciation	124,216,071	125,529,328
Written down value at the end of the year	283,749,638	269,133,824

Lease Assets-Premises		
Right of use Assets	770,262,311	770,262,311
Less: Accumulated Depreciation	514,415,159	399,203,555
	255,847,152	371,058,756

Net Book Value at the end of the year	509,596,790	612,212,580
--	--------------------	--------------------

Fixed assets schedules on standalone basis are shown in Annexure-C.
The bank's management has chosen to adopt a straight-line depreciation approach for its fixed assets, utilizing specific fixed rates. In response to the current condition of the bank's fixed assets, management has opted to amend the depreciation rate within the financial year, adhering to the straight-line method for fixed assets. Comprehensive details regarding this revision are outlined in the policy note- 2.10.

8.1 Right of use of assets (Lease assets)
Present value of Lease liabilities (obligation) 253,578,172 336,353,016
Initial payment (advance rent) 516,684,139 433,909,295
770,262,311 770,262,311

The Cost of the Right of Use Assets includes the Lease Liability which is the present value of Lease payments less incentives, plus initial direct payments and dismantling cost etc. The Right of Use Assets measured at Cost less Accumulated Depreciation. IFRS 16 Leases is complied at the time of calculation of Right of Use of Assets.

9.0 Other assets
Conventional and Islamic Banking
Income Generating
Interest/Profit Receivable 9.3 202,014,677 138,490,628
Profit Receivable from Govt. Securities 203,255,505 142,408,424

Non-Income Generating		
Stock of Stationery & Stamps	1,474,947	1,202,087
Account with Stock Broker	5,809,117	1,641,777
Advance Rent	23,166,746	30,823,766
Security Deposit	50,125	47,975
Suspense Account	67,510,404	20,996,946
Advance to Vendors	5,306,380	7,216,800
Advance Insurance	5,223,215	9,269,594
Adjusting A/C Debit Balance	15,411,197	16,591,459
EBIT Inward Receivable	188,439	3,000
Advance Tax	278,181,832	181,166,573
	403,812,402	262,975,478
	607,067,908	405,387,902

9.1 Suspense accounts		
Advance against expenses	67,510,404	20,996,946
	67,510,404	20,996,946

9.1.1 The Detail Breakup of unadjusted suspense accounts are given below:
Less than 03 Months 10,698,704 15,525,129
03 Months to Less than 06 Months 799,075 5,069,715
06 Months to Less than 09 Months 116,247 238,602
12 Months and above 11,810,246 20,996,946

9.2 Advance tax paid		
Conventional and Islamic Banking		
Balance at the beginning of the year	181,186,573	93,050,309
Paid during the year	97,485,239	88,136,264
	278,671,832	181,186,573

9.3 Interest Receivable		
Interest Receivable on Subsidiary Receivable Account	9.3 (a)	8,794,944
Interest Receivable on Balance with Other Banks	9.3 (b)	115,611,282
Interest Receivable on Other than Government Securities	9.3 (c)	2,618,542
Interest Receivable on Treasury Bond		74,985,909
		202,014,677

9.3 (a) Interest Receivable on Subsidiary Receivable Account		
Interest Recv. Under SMEs Stimulus Finance	1,646,970	1,646,970
Interest Receivable under Working Capital Stimulus Package	2,463	2,463
Subsidiary Recv. on Agri Short-Term Loan Import Substitute Crop	5,223,217	5,223,217
Interest Recv. on COVID19 Special loan package	7,129,795	7,129,795
	8,794,944	8,785,067

9.3 (b) Interest Receivable on Balance with Other Banks		
SND Account	107,058,720	62,200,295
FDI Account	8,509,721	27,666,667
FCY	42,840	-
Int. Receivable on Short Notice Lending to Banks	294,840	-
	116,611,282	90,161,803

9.3 (c) Interest Receivable on Other than Government Securities		
Int. Receivable on Subordinate Bond	-	6,000,000
Int. Receivable on Corporate Bond	2,328,262	2,309,783
Interest Receivable on Call Lending	290,278	-
Int. Receivable from Perpetual Bond	2	5,000,001
	2,618,542	13,309,784

9.4 Maturity Wise Grouping of Other Assets		
Up to 6 Months	283,116,677	168,276,587
Over 6 Months to 1 Year	21,866,288	24,908,322
Over 1 Year to 4 Years	212,153,340	143,500
Above 4 Years	50,125	47,975
	607,067,908	405,387,902

9.5 Classification Status of Other Assets		
Unclassified	606,755,421	404,985,800
Doubtful	116,247	238,602
Bad/Loss	195,240	143,500
	607,067,908	405,387,902

10.0 Non-Banking Assets
Non-banking assets are those acquired by the banks in settlement of their debts. When a borrower exercises his liability to repay the loan in cash, and instead offers to the bank an asset including an asset given as collateral security like property to the bank to purchase in settlement of their debt, such assets when purchased by the banks are called as non banking assets. As on 31.12.2024 there was no Non-Banking assets.

11.0 Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions & agent. Conventional and Islamic Banking

In Bangladesh		
Outside Bangladesh	11.1	673,581,076 1,295,405,738
		673,581,076 1,295,405,738

11.1.1 Borrowing from Bangladesh Bank		
BB Refinance agst. Stimulus - Corporate	561,935,103	1,295,036,643
BB Refinance agst. Stimulus - SME	-	-
Bangladesh Bank EDP Deposit-USD	10,000,000	369,094
Int. payable on Borrowing from BB & Others	571,935,103	1,295,405,738

11.1.2 Borrowing from Other Banks		
Term Borrowings from Banks	100,000,000	-
CITIZENS BANK PLC.	100,000,000	-
State Bank PLC.	-	-
Int. payable on Term Borrowing	1,645,972	-
	101,645,972	-

11.1.1 Int. payable on BB Refinance agst. Stimulus		
Borrowing from Bangladesh Bank	-	-
Int. payable on BB Refinance agst. Stimulus - Corporate	-	-
Int. payable on BB Refinance agst. Stimulus - SME	10,000,000	439,094
	10,000,000	439,094

11.2 Security Against Borrowing from Other Banks and Financial Institutions and Agents		
Secured (Treasury Bill)	571,935,103	1,295,405,738
Unsecured	571,935,103	1,295,405,738

11.3 Maturity Grouping of Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions & agent.		
Payable on demand	-	-
Payable within one month	-	-
Over one month but within six months	571,935,103	1,295,405,738
Over six months but within one year	-	-
Over one year but within five years	-	-
Over five years but within ten years	-	-
	571,935,103	1,295,405,738

11.4 Disclosure Regarding REPO Transaction of the bank are given as per Bangladesh Bank DOS Circular No. 6, dated July 15, 2010

a. (i) Disclosure Regarding REPO Outstanding REPO as on 31 December 2024

SL No	Counter Party Name	Agreement Date	Reversal Date	Amount (Taka)
1	Bangladesh Bank	24.12.2024	01.01.2025	1,987,798,000
2	Bangladesh Bank	17.12.2024	01.01.2025	496,916,000
3	Bangladesh Bank	17.12.2024	01.01.2025	991,674,000
4	Bangladesh Bank	10.12.2024	07.01.2025	1,014,385,486
5	Bangladesh Bank	10.12.2024	07.01.2025	387,970,800
6	Bangladesh Bank	10.12.2024	07.01.2025	290,332,500
7	Bangladesh Bank	10.12.2024	07.01.2025	930,115,000
8	Bangladesh Bank	10.12.2024	07.01.2025	944,290,000
9	Bangladesh Bank	17.12.2024	14.01.2025	510,496,637
10	Bangladesh Bank	17.12.2024	14.01.2025	936,226,000
11	Bangladesh Bank	17.12.2024	14.01.2025	512,124,763
12	Bangladesh Bank	17.12.2024	14.01.2025	303,803,657
13	Bangladesh Bank	11.11.2024	10.05.2025	1,209,512,000

00 Disclosure Regarding Outstanding Reverse REPO as on 31 December 2024

SL No	Counter Party Name	Agreement Date	Reversal Date	Amount (Taka)
-	-	-	-	-

b. Disclosure Regarding Overall Transaction of REPO & Reverse REPO

Particulars	Minimum Outstanding During the Year	Maximum Outstanding During the Year	Daily Average Outstanding During the Year
-------------	-------------------------------------	-------------------------------------	---

Securities Sold Under Repo			
With Bangladesh Bank	393,324,800	13,008,011,681	6,921,247,770
With Other Bank & FIS	-	-	-
Securities Purchased under Reverse Repo	-	-	-
With Bangladesh Bank	-	-	-

12.0 Deposits and other accounts		
Conventional and Islamic Banking		
Deposit from Customers	12.1	20,783,411,778 16,456,052,128
Deposit from Banks & NBFI's	12.2	200,000,000 -
		20,983,411,778 16,456,052,128

12.1 Deposit from Customers		
Current / Al-Wadiah current Deposit and other accounts	12.1.1	3,200,512,463 2,942,544,584
Bills Payable	12.1.2	57,711,213 63,058,850
Savings / Mudaraba Savings Bank Deposit	12.1.3	2,654,081,767 1,636,704,583
Fixed / Mudaraba Term Deposits	12.1.4	14,473,430,229 11,488,957,511
Other Deposit		397,675,106 324,786,600
		20,783,411,778 16,456,052,128

12.1.1 Current / Al-Wadiah current Deposit and other accounts		
Current / Al-Wadiah current Deposit	2,147,280,774	1,697,270,439
Exporters' Retention Quota (ERQ) Account	8,293,068	2,347,333
Positive Balance On OD	96,599	1,572
Accrued Interest/Profit	439,516,124	255,064,125
Marginal on Facilities	57,369,041	924,403,591
FC Hold	67,856,857	63,457,525
	3,200,512,463	2,942,544,584

12.1.1(a) Accrued Interest		
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit-100 Days	405,669	372,617
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit Account-200 Days	-	144,475
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit Account - 3 Months	90,935,273	37,809,006
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit Account - 6 Months	39,456,797	33,030,047
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit Account - 01 Year	237,723,782	178,345,512
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit Account - 02 Years	76,482	63,880
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit Account - 03 Years	78,160	67,119
Int. Payable on Bengal Monthly Earning Fixed Deposit Ac-01 Year	3,473,212	631,199
Int. Payable on Bengal Monthly Earning Fixed Deposit Ac-02 Year	5,200	-
Int. Payable on Bengal Double Benefit Fixed Deposit Account	54,695,802	2,391,789
Int. Payable on Bengal Advance Earning Deposit Ac-01 Years	1,050	-
Interest/Profit Payable on SND/MSND	-	-
Interest/Profit Payable on Savings Deposit	8,883	-
Interest Payable on FCY Deposit	-	-
Int. Payable on Bengal Monthly Earning Fixed Deposit Ac-02 Years	70,572	52,832
Int. Payable on Bengal Monthly Earning Fixed Deposit Ac-03 Years	617,967	29,300
Int. Payable on Bengal Monthly Earning Fixed Deposit Ac-05 Years	712,881	-
Profit Payable on Mudaraba Waqf/Deposit	20,005	20,003
Profit on Cash Waqf	531,808	197,008
Interest Payable on FCY	486,723	486,723
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit- 90 Days	9,941,195	-
Interest Payable On Repo	274,666	1,418,015
Int. Payable on Bengal Fixed Deposit- 1 Month	439,516,124	255,064,125

12.1.2



Audited Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2024

	Note	2024 TAKA	2023 TAKA
Conventional and Islamic Banking Income			
Interest / Profit, discount and Similar Income	19.0	2,281,627,847	1,460,840,781
Investment Income	21.0	1,197,170,864	200,373,061
Fees, Commission and brokerage	22.0	208,893,201	113,120,183
Other Operating Income	23.0	43,152,726	35,397,226
		3,730,844,639	1,809,731,250
Expenses			
Interest / Profit Paid on Deposits, Borrowings, etc	20.0	2,145,335,725	850,386,630
Administrative expenses	24.0	487,396,992	394,118,743
Other operating expenses	34.0	153,024,238	119,682,697
Depreciation on banks assets	33.0	189,135,557	173,946,250
		2,974,892,513	1,538,134,320
		755,952,126	271,596,931
19.0 Interest / Profit, discount and similar income			
Interest / Profit on loans and advances / Investments	19.1	1,814,328,996	974,030,721
Interest / Profit on money at call and short notice		204,159,535	34,779,601
Interest / Profit on placement with banks and Financial Institutions		260,797,916	450,691,019
Interest / Profit on foreign currency balances		2,341,400	1,339,440
		2,281,627,847	1,460,840,781
19.1 Product Wise Interest:			
Continuous Loan / Investment		812,355,170	415,130,958
Term Loan / Investment		474,906,311	256,881,226
Demand Loan / Investment		527,067,515	302,018,537
		1,814,328,996	974,030,721
20.0 Interest / Profit Paid on Deposits, Borrowing and Others			
Interest / Profit on deposits	20.1	1,407,360,054	745,273,521
Interest / Profit on borrowings from Banks & FIs		53,399,303	74,770,762
Interest / Profit on borrowings from BR & others		656,746,636	28,914,991
Interest / Profit on Treasury Bond	20.2	27,829,732	20,856
		2,145,335,725	850,386,630
20.1 Interest/Profit on deposits			
Fixed / Mudaraba Term Deposit		1,292,237,245	663,163,180
Scheme / Mudaraba Deposit		14,592,964	9,238,770
Short Notice Deposit / Mudaraba Short Notice Deposit		47,790,033	41,456,158
Savings / Mudaraba Savings Deposit		52,739,812	31,415,413
		1,407,360,054	745,273,521
20.2 Interest on Treasury Bond (Net)			
Coupon Interest Expense		182,238,854	20,856
Less : Coupon Interest Income		(154,409,122)	-
		27,829,732	20,856
21.0 Investment Income			
Capital Gain on sale of shares (Net)		5,973,797	1,652,130
Dividend Income		9,795,429	19,844,581
Income from Subordinate Bond		13,387,159	12,018,713
Income from Corporate Bond		18,168,479	16,691,848
Income from Govt Sukuk Bond	21.1	24,297,363	6,608,173
Income from Perpetual Bond		10,000,001	12,016,395
Income from Treasury Bills / Bond	21.2	383,011,976	94,437,378
Gain / (Loss) on Sale of Govt Securities		747,538,005	39,858,110
Gain / (Loss) On Revaluation of HFT-T Bond		(15,758,917)	(2,754,287)
Interest on Reverse Repo		759,572	-
		1,197,170,864	200,373,061
21.1 Interest on Govt Sukuk Bond (Net)			
Income from Govt Sukuk Bond		24,297,363	7,646,123
Less: Coupon expenses for Govt Sukuk Bond		-	(1,037,951)
		24,297,363	6,608,173
21.2 Interest on Treasury Bills / Bond (Net)			
Interest Income on Treasury Bills		34,154,077	5,393,283
Interest Income on Treasury Bond		366,346,425	90,336,071
Less: Interest Paid on Secondary Security Purchase (T-Bond)		(17,488,527)	(1,291,977)
		383,011,976	94,437,378
22.0 Commission Exchange & Brokerage			
Exchange Gain (Net) on Foreign Exchange	22.1	167,802,077	92,647,831
Commission of DD, TT, PO		205,145	174,546
Other Commission Income	22.2	40,885,979	20,297,806
		208,893,201	113,120,183
22.1 Exchange Gain/(Loss)			
Exchange Gain		407,770,562	364,519,398
Less: Exchange Loss		(239,968,485)	(271,871,568)
		167,802,077	92,647,831
22.2 Fees, Commission and Brokerage			
Commission on L/C		27,154,360	13,471,340
Commission on L/G		12,581,151	5,860,056
Other Commission		1,150,468	966,411
		40,885,9	